Stockholm, 7 May, 2010



PRESS RELEASE

Utilisation of authorisation to repurchase treasury shares

The Annual General Meeting in Niscayah Group AB on 6 May 2010, resolved to authorise the Board of Directors to repurchase treasury shares for the period up until the Annual General Meeting 2011 corresponding to a maximum of 10 percent of the total number of shares in Niscayah Group AB.

On 6 May 2010, the Board of Directors resolved to utilise the authorisation and acquire a maximum number of 1 500 000 shares of class B in the company. The shares will be purchased over NASDAQ OMX Stockholm before 29 June 2010, at a price within the registered share price interval at any given time. The motive for the repurchase is to hedge to company's costs including costs for social security, in connection with the implementation of the long term performance based incentive program (LTIP 2010) resolved upon by the Annual General Meeting on 6 May 2010.

Niscayah Group AB does not hold any treasury shares.

For further information please contact: Johan Andersson, Investor Relations +46 (0)10 458 80 23

This press release is also available on Niscayah's home page: www.niscayah.com

Niscayah Group AB (publ) is a world leading security partner offering complete security solutions for clients with high security demands within market segments such as banking and finance, industry, defense, healthcare and retail. Niscayah's services are based on modern technology and include access control, video surveillance, intrusion protection and fire alarm systems. www.niscayah.com

Niscayah Group AB discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Securities Markets Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. This information was submitted for publication at CET 08:30 on 7 May, 2010.